
I c 

= 

t( AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTAllON/MODlFiCATlON OF l.coNTRAcTIDcooe 
pMKsoTpws -4,” 

CONTRACT 1 I1 

2AMNomNTAmDmcATloN 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

A009 Block 16.C 

CODE I 
8. lSSUEDBY 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37631-6757 

4. REwls DIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (#a@csMa) 

WPAS-NOPR 
CODEI 

7. ADMNLSTERED BY (Ko6ier fhan /fern 6) 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sbeef awnfy, stale and up CodeJ 09 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLtClTATtON NO. 

UT-Battelle, LLC . 

Attn: David C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Ofhce Box 2006 
Oak Ridge, TN 37631-6443 

CODE I FAClLtTY CODE 

90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X 1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER 

DE-AC05000R22725 

100. DATED (SEE ITEhf 13) 

October 16.1999 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

The above numbered sotiitiorr is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specCed for receipt of offers is extended. is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pdor to the hour and date specified in the soltcitation or as amended, by=of the following~hods: 
(a) By completing ttems 6 and 15. and returning - copies of the amendment: (b) By a&ncwMging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submined; or (c) By 
separate letter or tetegram which inoludes a reference to the solickation and amendment numbers. FAiLlJRE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECElVED AT THE PLACE 
DESKWATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRlOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue of thii amendment 
you deaim to change an offer already submitted, such change may be rnede br telegram or letter, provided each tetegram or letter rnakae reference to the sokcitagon and thii 
amendment, and h mceived prior to the opening hour and date spectfii. 

12. ACCOUNTtNG AND APPROPRtATlON DATA (/frs@reo) 

Obligate $11,648,589.48 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

09 A. TM.!3 CHANGE ORDER Is lSSUED PURSUANT TO: (spac@aumarily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN D-EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN 
lTEM1tM. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER Is MODlflED TO REFLECT THE AMlNtSTRATlVE CHANGES (tudr aa chaww in paying &tw, apptupriebol da& &.J 
SET FORTH IN Im 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORtlY OF FAR 43.lCGfb). 

X C. THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUlWORtTY OF: 

Clause I-106 and P. L. 95-91 

I D. OTHER (spcr~y fype dmcdiricabon and authmty) 

E. IMWRTANT: Contractor [x] is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return _ cow to the issuing oftice. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODlFlCATtON (Organized by UCF sectIon /madIngs, hdudhg sdicnabor&ontmcf subjacf matter when, feesible.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause l-l 06, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: “The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $511,095,790.36. This represents an increase 
of $11,648,589.48 from $499,447,200.88 to $511,095,790.36. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Rem 9A and 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdntJ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFlCER (Type Or p-0 
Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

150 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

(s/gnafum dpc3on auulonzed to sign) 

NSN 754001-l 524070 %lCS STANDARD FORM 30 

REVlOUS ECiTlON UNUSASLE -bed by GSA (Rev 1043) 
FAR (48 CFR) 5J.243 


